Resolution

of the Board of Supervisors County of Humboldt

WHEREAS, Starla Faye Early began her career with the Humboldt County Sheriff's Office in 1984; and

WHEREAS, Starla served in numerous roles with the Sheriff's Office including Matron, Legal Office Assistant and Senior Legal Office Assistant; and

WHEREAS, Starla became a very trusted confidant and resource to several Sheriff's Office supervisors who were assigned to the Garberville Station during her career; and

WHEREAS, Starla provided valuable insight, historical perspective and valued guidance to countless new deputy sheriff's who's first assignment was at the Garberville station; and

WHEREAS, Starla was a fantastic cook and would frequently have delicious food available to those who were fortunate enough to be assigned the Garberville Station; and

WHEREAS, Starla provided valuable information and trusted direction to many who sought assistance during her 20 plus years while serving for three different elected Sheriffs of Humboldt County; and

WHEREAS, Starla worked her entire career serving the people of Southern Humboldt County with compassion, dignity, insightful wisdom and humor; and

WHEREAS, Starla passed away on April 24th, 2020, her legacy of service to her community both as a Sheriff's employee and in her private life will be remembered for many years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors and the Humboldt County Sheriff's Office, by this resolution, hereby honor Starla Faye Early, in memoriam, for her many years of service and dedication to the citizens of Humboldt County.

April 27, 2021

Virginia Bass, Chair